

website: zmc.edu.in



ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram) FALKAWN - 796005

No.A.12033/1/2024-ZMC(E)

Dated Falkawn, the 14th November, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Final result of recruitment to the post of Dietician (on Regular basis) under Zoram Medical College

The Selection Committee, Zoram Medical College hereby recommended the following persons for appointment to the post of **Dietician** (on Regular basis) under Zoram Medical College based on the marks scored in the personal interview held on 12th November, 2024.

IN ORDER OF MERIT

SI No	Name	Father's Name	Address
1	C. Lalramhluni	C. Lalchhuanliana	C-81, Ramhlun North, Biakin Mual, Aizawl
2	H. Lalmuanpuii	H. Siku	Venglai, Kolasib

Sd/-

(SANGCHHIN CHINZAH, IAS)

Chairman, Selection Committee, ZMC

&

Secretary to the Government of Mizoram Health & Family Welfare Department

Memo No.A.12033/1/2024-ZMC(E)

Dated Falkawn, the 14th November, 2024

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary to the Chief Minister, Government of Mizoram
- 2. PS to Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 3. PS to Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 4. PS to Secretary, DP&AR
- 5. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department
- 6. Medical Superintendent, ZMC-SRHF
- Web Manager, ZMC
- 8. Guard file

the me well 14

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

Director

Zoram Medical College